w49

;Regular moeeting of the City Counoil : Austin, Texam Deo 15th 1915,

The Couneil wan called to order by the Mayor : Roll called :
: Present Mayor Wooldridge, Counoilmen Anthény, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell &

i Absent nore:

The minutes of the last regular and subeequent receseed meetings were

read and adoptad':

Councilman Haynes offered the following resolution :

Repolved by the City Couneil of the City of Austin, Texas :

,i;;gﬂ;z&jp That the sum of & 97,16,be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the

\ L]
k”*?ﬂ general Contingent fund of the City of Austin, Texas, to pay interest on the

General fund of the City of Austin, texnas, for the month of November 1915, pe,

' per the attached and approved billrendered by the Citizens Bank & Trust Co of

the City of Austin, Texas,

The resolution was edopted by the following vote ;
‘ Yeas Mayor Vooldrdige ,Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5
Neys none,

T

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Msyor,

Councilman Powell offered the following resolution :
Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :
That the sum of § U5,4l, be and the same 18 hereby appropriasted out of the

A’
L
CEK“L" General Street Improvement fund of the City of Austin, Texas, for the year

1915, in payment of the epproved attached bill of interest on overdrafts Of .

ne?

gald fund to the Citizens Bank & Trust Qo for the month of November 1915,

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yeas Meyor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

Neys none,

J Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

i : Counoilnan Bartholomew of'fered the following resolution :

Resolved by the City Counocil of the City of Auatin, Texas :

% /’ ' That the plat of Oukwood Cemertery Annex dueaigned by Geo 3 Iredeli, Civil
J W¢“\ahr “““NQWY’ " Engineer,and surveyed and mapped by Urin bk metcalfa,C.vil Engineer. and adopta

X .
E @§5M4uv3)£;”0“* by the City Council by resolution dated Ootober 20th 1915, and now on file in

y «
E | e f b& the Nffice of the County Clerk of Travis County, Texas, and a ocopy of which &
- ]
J%gktﬂmA(§A 18 now on deposite with the City Assessor & Collector of the City of Austin,
: Texas, be and the same 1s -ereby declared to be the 0fficial rap so,far as

completed ,of the Annex to Oakwood Cemetery in this City. and
¢ 1t further resolved 3

That the seoctions of said map a3 now platted and on file in the 0ffice of

the City Assessor s Collector of the City of Austin, Texas, and designated

as Ssctions "A" "B" and "D",are adopted and declared to be the Officinl uapn
of those seotions, and ,

e TR, i e -
et L7 . T e

o s
AT rm e

LT =

e
= D T -

s

o ® T

T




« Re it further resolved :
That the schedule of prigesn of lots of sald aections, as set out in the accompaying

and attached exhivit "A"he and the same are hereby fixed at and deolarsd to he the priges

..ror the lots in said secticns "A" "R" dnd "D",as set out by number ,sige and price in gaid
exhibit "A",snd ,
Re 1t further resolved:
That for single grave spaces sold to adults the price is hereby fixed at % 7.%0,
and where sold for the purpose of interrment for the bodies of young ohildren,the pri
is hereby fiixed at § 5.00 for each grave spaode ,and
Re 1t further resolved !
That not more than two grave spaces can beée sold to the members of any one farily.
The resolution was adopted by the follqwing vote
Yeas Mayor Woocldridge, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Heynes & Powell 5
Nay® none,
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor._ .
RuMMNXXnaReBatvrdlbposhef CatydConnotiladwing CRSpIARIANNXINYXRAXKS ¢
Counoilman Bartholomew offered the rollowins'resolution :
Resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, Texas :
Thet the proceeds of the sale of lots in"the Oskwood Cemertery Annexbe and the saAe

are hereby ordered to be deposited in the Cemetery Purchase- fund aooount to ne kept

CD“”J* Mﬁﬂbwj there for the purchese of additional grounds in the proposed Annex to Oakwood cemeterﬂ!

, but not up to thid date aoquired by the City of Austin,
The resolution wes adopted by the following vote :

L

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Fowell &

Naye nonse,
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor .

The Mayor laid before the Council An ordinance authorizing the Mayor of the City of
"1LL#ﬂFéhnNu¢&§ Austin, Texas,to execute deede of oonveyance to cemetery lots in Oakwood Cemetery Anne

Lo b @V‘ [ in tnis O1ty. .
g,ﬁ\cﬁwpuv+ E The ordinence was read the rirst time ,and e motion made to suspend the rule and
* place 1t on 1its seqond reading, whioh motion prevailed by the following vote : ~

Yeae Maydr Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Maynes & Powell -

Nays none, 5

‘ The ordinance was read the second time and laid over , - ’

%gﬂl ﬁ%z%trt;ﬁ. The Mayor presented application from Juo% Barkerp ,aakin% the remisutpn\of &
ﬁ&kﬂ/ - fine usesessed against him in the Reocorders Court. A motion was made that the pqﬁition he

net granted, whioh motion prevailed by the following vote !
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew & Haynes 1)
Nay Counoilran Powelll 1
Counocilman Povell offered the following resolution :
Resolved hy the City Couneil of the City of Austin, Texas !
That the sur of two hundred and sixteen dollurs ,he and the same i1s hereby approt

-priated out of the Sanitery Sewer Bond fund to be used in daing the following senitaly
construction work:

To construot g 100 root extension of e o inch line along &tn street west of Blancp
street &t a oogt of }\&: 23.00

To o¢onstruot & 6 inch sever line along east 12¢h street from Angelina street

westward ,a distance of 290 feet at a o0ost of 11%.00

LR SR TEarp—




‘To oonstruot & 6 inoh axtension on Bramcs and aeast, ilth street for the purpose

of furnishing sewer servioce to the new house being built on the north side of

14th street hetween Rrazos street and the alley west ,a total length of 280 feet
at a cost of £ 70.00
The resolution wae adopted by the following vote :

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Couneilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes  Powell 5

Nays none,
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

¢

Couneilman Powell offered the following resolution :
Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Austin, Texas:

That the sum of § 4,926,52,be and the same 14 hereby ordered transferred
from the Sanitary Sewer Bond fund to the Sanitery Sewer Earnings fund to re-im-
~burse the latter fund for permanent construetion work paid for out of that fund
during the year 1915,

The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor,

Counoilman Powell offered the following resolution :

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Auetin, Texas:

That the unexpended balances of appropriations made in the 1915 budget for -

the Sanitery Sewer Eernings fund ,be and the same are hereby, ordere d trans~

-ferred from the accounts to which these appropriations were made a8 follows :
From apprOpriationﬁ for Salaries ¥ 110,00
From appropriation for Printing, Stationery i Poatagq 125,00
From eppropriation for transportation 120,00

* Total Transfers ‘ & 355,00

And be 1t further resolved by the City Counoil of the Qiiy of Austin, Texas:
That the total of the above unexpended balances ,amounting to & 355,00,
be and the same 18 hereby, re-appropriated as followse :

or Inoidentals ¥ 3%5%.00

The resclution was adopted by the Tfollowing vote 1

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, laynes & Powell ©

Hays none,
Approved, A P Wooldridga, Mayor,
“Counocilman Powell offered tne following resolution :

Fe 1t resolved by the City Council of the City of Austin, ‘lexas @

That the sum of four hundred (#400.00) dollars ,be and the sare 1s hereby
approprinted out of the Permanent Street Irprovement fund for the purpose of
constructing & 20 inch and & 24 inch pipe drein ,400 feet long, across wichita
street south of 1ts interseotion with 27th street throughr privete property to

~the alley wesy of Wiohita and northward alonn the alley to the south side of
27th street connéeécting with a pipe drain already installed.

T™e resolution was sdop.ed by the following vote;

Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Counoiimen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powvell S

Nays none,
Approved, A P wooldridze, Mayor




’*'und & 35 inoh storm water drein ,260 feet long, diagonally across University Avenuenoar

« Counailman Powsll offerad the following resolution !

Re 1t resolved by the City Counocil of the City of Austin, Texas !

That the sum of six hundred (& 6500.00) dollars be and the same 18 hereby appropri

out of the Permanent Street Improvement fund for the purpose of gonstruoting & 30 inoh

| 1ts intersection with 25th street .
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :
Yeas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell 5

.

Nays none, 4
Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.

Gounoilran Anthuny offerad the following resclution @

Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Aumtin, Texas ¢
That the fine and costs egainst & J Lock,in the Corporation Court of the Risy of

Austin, Texas,in ocause NO 996y,for assasult,and emounting %o % 21,80,be, upon yhe Reoor
-mendation of the Judge of the Corporation Court of the City of Austin, Texas, and F

Barnhart ,Assistant City Attorney,hereto attaoched and dby rererence made & part of thi

regsolution ,he and the same ere hereby remitted.
The resolution was adopted hy the following vote :
Yoas Mayor Wooldridge, Counoilmen Anthony, Bartholemew, Haynes & Powell §

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor,

Counoilmen Fowell offered the following resolution :
Be 1t resolved by the City Couneil of the City of Austin, Texas
That the City Treasurer and Book-keeperhe, and they are hereby requested,to trean

the sum of § 4,926.52,from the Sanitary Sewer fund to the Senitary Sewer Earnings fund

P

to re-imburge the latter fund for permanent construotion work pald for out of thet fund

during the year 1915,
The resolution was adopted by the following vote :

Yoas Mayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes & Powell

Nays none,

Approved, A P Wooldridge, Mayor.
Coungilmen Powell presented his report for the mont:k of Ootober 1915, which was read

and ordered filed,
December 20th 1015:

Councilman Antheny offered the following resolution !
Resolved by the City Counoil of the City of Aumtin, Toxas !
That the fine and costs in Gause NO 101119,in the Corporation Court in the City

Austin, exas,in the oase of the State of Texas vs Earl C vesat,,for unlawfully riding &

train ,for surficient causes unto the City Council moving,esnocially the recomrondatipn

and Polioceran J L, Kelley,be

of the Corporation Judre and the Assiastant Civry Attorney

and the seme are hersby remitted.

The resoclution was adopted by the following vote
Yeas Mayor Wooldridpge, Councilmen Anthony, Bartholomew, Haynes / Powell

Nays none,
Approved, A P wooldridee, Mayor,




Tl Jug i
T

i T el

Counoilman Powel) offered the following ranolution !

Resolved by the City Couneil of the ity of Austin, Taxas :
That the sum ef % 37.50 be, and the same is heraby appropriated out of the

Permanent Street Improvement fund to pay for the conocrete pavement at the intersac-

Qu’;w‘\ ““MY }- tion of the alley between Speedway and Tom Green street vith east 23rd street.

rem

c(m~m¢¢w~$*

‘ The resolution was adopted by the following vote:

b
EYoau tayor Wooldridge, Councilmen Antnony, Bartholomew, flaynes & Powell &

Neys none,
Approved, A P Wpoldridge, Mayor.

The Council then ad journed.

¢

ty Clerk




